STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION A BILL TO BE ENTILTLED AN ACT Bill 22-06

Submitted by Senator Mackenzie Martin November 17, 2022

- I. This Act shall be known and cited as VP Absence Procedure.
- II. The purpose of this bill is to amend the Code of Laws Chapter 500 in preparation in case the Vice-President and Pro-Tempore are absent from the same Senate meeting.
- III. Currently reads:
 500.1.2 The Vice President of the SGA will preside over the meetings of the Student Senate.
 In the Vice President absence, the Senate Pro-Tempore shall preside over the meeting.
- IV. Now it shall read: 500.1.2 The Vice President of the SGA will preside over the meetings of the Student Senate. In the Vice President absence, the Senate Pro-Tempore shall preside over the meeting. In a situation in which the Vice President and Senate Pro-Tempore are absent, the Senate Chief of Staff shall preside over the meeting.
- V. This bill will become law upon the ratification by two-thirds (2/3) vote of the University of North Alabama Student Government Association Senate, and its subsequent approval by the Student Government Association President and Vice-President.

Proposed by

.

President Amber Sandvig

Vice-President Kennedy Edwards

Seconded by